

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2343 OF 2006  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

STATE OF KERALA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M.L. SAJEEV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/04/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.

Mr. Sindhu T.P.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.K. Michael,Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar ,Adv

Mr. Naveen R. Nath ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Registry has to make precise statement regarding status of notice upon  
respondent No.3.

Appellant has to take appropriate steps to confirm service upon unserved  
respondent No.3 before 13.5.2009.

List the matter on 13.5.2009.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar