

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2343 OF 2006  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

STATE OF KERALA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M.L. SAJEEV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 13/05/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.

Mr. JoJo Jose, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.K. Michael,Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar ,Adv

Mr. Naveen R. Nath ,Adv

Mr. MKS Menon, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 appeared there is no prayer for filing any bcxcounter affidavit. Respondent has been served proof of service is complete by way of Dasti service.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

aa

(ASHOK MENON)  
Registrar